OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:::KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

NOTIFICATION

No. DJK/.....

Dated: 22nd of February, 2023.

The following candidate has been selected for appointment in the post of Peon (on contractual basis) in the Court of Additional Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati, at a fixed pay of Rs.15,000/- per month.

SI No.	Roll No.	Name	
1 DJK/74			
	D31477	Shri. Apurba Kalita	

The appointment letter to the selected candidate will be issued by The District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), in due course. After issuing the appointment letter of the selected candidate, police verification will be initiated by The District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M). In the event of adverse police verification report, the service of the appointed candidate will be liable for termination.

The following candidate has been selected in the **waiting list**. The waiting list shall remain valid for a period of one year from the date of declaration of result.

Ter a period of (one year from the date of declaration o	
KOII NO.	Name	
DJK/13	Shri. Prakash Das	
	Roll No. DJK/13	

The marks obtained in the Interview/Viva-Voce by the selected candidate and the candidate in the waiting list is mentioned below:-

SI No.	Roll No.	Name	Marks scored in Interview (out of 40)
1	DJK/74	Shri. Apurba Kalita	32
2	DJK/13	Shri. Prakash Das	30

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati Memo No. DJK 2269 - 78

Dated: 22.2.23

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Additional District & Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M), Guwahati.
- 2. The Additional Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup(M),
- 3. The Civil Judge & Assistant Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M), Guwahati.
- 4. The Munsiff No.1, Kamrup(M), Guwahati.
- 5. The Court Manager, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary, Guwahati.
- 6. The Systems Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary, Guwahati, for immediate uploading of the notification in the official website
- 7. The Head Assistant-cum- I/c C.A.O of this establishment
- 8. The Accounts Assistant of this establishment
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Concerning File.

District & Sessions Judge,

[Kamrup(M), Guwahati, Judge

Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Marks obtained by the candidates in the Interview/Viva-voce held on 19.02.2023 [in connection with recruitment of Peon(Contractual) in the Court of Additional Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge, POCSO]

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name	Total marks obtained
			(out of 40)
1	DJK/7	Pranjit Das	9
2	DJK/13	Prakash Das	30
3	DJK/27	Dolu Das	14
4	DJK/29	Bidyut Pathori	17.5
5	DJK/30	Abhay Basfor	12
6	DJK/33	Bijoy Karmakar	15
7	DJK/39	Durbeswar Rabha	13
8	DJK/40	Nirmal Kumar Nath	16
9	DJK/41	Ranju Sinha	13
10	DJK/46	Syed Atifur Rahman	18
11	DJK/47	Mantu Das	16.5
12	DJK/50	Montu Bordoloi	14
13	DJK/52	Janmoni Das	12.5
14	DJK/56	Suresh Kalita	15
15	DJK/58	Sanju Sinha	13
16	DJK/59	Tumpa Paul	7
17	DJK/67	Mousumi Baruah	10
18	DJK/73	Kailash Rajbongshi	12
19	DJK/74	Apurba Kalita	32
20	DJK/75	Ranjit Sinha	13.5
21	DJK/84	Ratul Rabha	11.5
22	DJK/86	Pradip Bhakat	14
23	DJK/87	Gagan Kalita	15.5
24	DJK/88	Pranab Baishya	18.5
25	DJK/93	Apurba Chakrabarty	12.5
26	DJK/94	Rekhamoni Sonowal	9
27	DJK/98	Nazrul Islam Mollah	8.5
28	DJK/99	Raju Borah	7.5
29	DJK/113	Gobinda Konwar Lalung	21
30	DJK/115	Satyajit Ingjal	14.5
31	DJK/121	Ratul Kumar Nath	15.5
32	DJK/125	Lakshmibai Deka	16
33	DJK/127	Nirmal Goyal	10
34	DJK/128	Soma Dey	11
35	DJK/130	Bishal Choudhury	14
36	DJK/133	Dipu Zena	13
37	DJK/ 136	Amrit Saha	7
38	DJK/137	Chibu Choudhury	7

